- Zweitschrift (Copy) -
Certificate
~
.. @
TUVRheinland
Certificate no.
I
License Holder:
American Power Conversion
85 Rangeway Road
North Billerica MA 01862
USA
Corp.
Manufacturing Plant:
APC Philippines
Lot 10, Block 16, Phase IV
PEZA, Rosario, Cavite
Philippines
7
Test report no.:
Tested to:
USA-KE 30981121 001 ClientReference:M. Landsman
UL 60950-1:2007
CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO.60950-1-07
CertifiedProduct: Bypass Switch License Fee - Units
Model Designation: 1) SBP20KP, 2) SBP20KRMT4U,
3) SBP20KRMI4U
7
Rated Current:
Protection Class:
1a) 2/PE AC 200V, 208/240V,
1b) l/N/PE AC 220/230/240V,
3/N/PE AC 380/400/415V,
2) 2/PE AC 200V, 208/240V,
3) l/N/PE AC 220/230/240V,
3/N/PE AC 380/400/415V,
125A
I
50/60Hz
50/60Hz;
50/60Hz
50/60Hz
50/60Hz;
50/60Hz
Rated Voltage:
contd.
Appendix: 1, 1-2
Inh. = 710370 / Deb. = 710370 / Fert. = 751015
Licensed Test mark: Signature Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
09/06/2010
M~\J/) ~f(Il4L---.
Dipl.-Ing. agla
QA Certification Officer
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 12 Commerce Road, Newtown, CT 06470, Tel (203) 426-0888 Fax (203) 426-4009
Certificate
~
.. @
TUVRheinland
- Zweitschrift (Copy) -
Licensed Test mark: Signature Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
09/06/2010
Certificate no.
~
License Holder:
American Power Conversion
85 Rangeway Road
North Billerica MA 01862
USA
Corp.
Manufacturing Plant:
APC Philippines
Lot 10, Block 16, Phase IV
PEZA, Rosario, Cavite
Philippines
Test report no.:
Tested to:
USA-KE 30981121 001 Client Reference: M. Landsman
UL 60950-1:2007
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.60950-1-07
Certified Product: Bypass Switch License Fee -Units
contd.
Output Ratings: 1a) 2/PE AC 200, 208/240V, 50/60Hz, 125A
1b) l/N/PE AC 220/230/240V, 50/60Hz, 125A
2) 2/PE AC 200, 208/240V, 50/60Hz, 125A
3) l/N/PE AC 220/230/240V, 50/60Hz, 125A
Inh. = 710370 / Deb. = 710370 / Fert. = 751015
t!cx.J/l 4L--~
Dipl.-Ing. M. 9fagla
QA Certification Officer